CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT

FIVE-YEAR FINANCIAL PLAN BYLAW NO. 64, 2024

Being a bylaw to adopt the Five-Year Financial Plan for the years 2024-2028.

The Board of Directors of the Central Coast Regional District in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the Central Coast Regional District Five-Year Financial Plan Bylaw No. 64, 2024.
- 2. Schedule A and B attached hereto and made part of this bylaw are the Five-Year Financial Plan for the Central Coast Regional District for the period January 01, 2024 to December 31, 2028.

READ A FIRST TIME this _____ day of February 2024.

READ A SECOND TIME this _____ day of February 2024.

READ A THIRD TIME this _____ day of March 2024.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this _____ day of March 2024.

Chair Jayme Kennedy

Curtis Slingerland, CAO

I, Curtis Slingerland, Chief Administrative Officer for the Central Coast Regional District hereby certify this to be a true copy of Bylaw No. 64, cited as the "Central Coast Regional District Five-Year Financial Plan Bylaw No. 64, 2024" as adopted.

Curtis Slingerland, CAO